

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 77 of 2024.

20.12.2024 Present: Ms. Aashima Premi, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl.A.G., for the respondents-State.

List on 24th December, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

20th December, 2024.
(jai)