

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of  
H.P. and others**

**CWPIL No. 77 of 2024**

**26.12.2024**      **Present:**      Ms. Aashima Premi, Advocate, Legal Aid  
Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has  
placed on record instructions dated 26.12.2024.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to go  
through the same and to have current instructions.

List before appropriate Bench on  
**08.01.2025.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

26<sup>th</sup> December, 2024  
(Nikita)