

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and others.

CWPIL No.77 of 2024

Item No. (D-16)

08.01.2025

Present: Ms. Aashima Premi, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

List on **05.03.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th January, 2025
(munish thakur)