

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Others.

CWPIL No.77 of 2024.

Item No. (D-14)

05.03.2025

Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

In the reply, reference has been made to the CWPIL No.12/2014, and fact that the present issues involved in this case are also subject matter in the aforesaid case. Accordingly, this case be also listed along with CWPIL No.12/2014.

List on **24.04.2024.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

5th March, 2025
(munish thakur)